
September 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13.815

1 1,901.02 13.926 111 1,077 53 249 146 571 2 0.09

2 1,901.09 13.978 52 1,109 0 237 199 647 0 0.00

3 1,900.72 13.705 -273 1,012 0 235 199 713 3 0.14

4 1,900.88 13.823 118 1,084 0 236 199 588 2 0.11

5 1,900.56 13.587 -236 1,044 26 252 173 710 2 0.11

6 1,901.06 13.956 369 1,148 110 270 89 489 4 0.18

7 1,900.99 13.904 -52 927 110 270 89 481 3 0.15

8 1,900.86 13.808 -96 907 110 270 89 481 5 0.22

9 1,900.50 13.543 -265 892 110 268 89 555 4 0.19

10 1,900.51 13.550 7 1,096 110 269 89 619 5 0.22

11 1,900.36 13.440 -110 1,122 110 269 89 705 4 0.19

12 1,900.41 13.477 37 959 110 264 89 473 4 0.18

13 1,900.48 13.528 51 1,566 110 254 89 1,083 4 0.19

14 1,900.53 13.565 37 1,570 110 249 89 1,099 4 0.19

15 1,900.46 13.514 -51 1,321 110 227 112 894 4 0.19

16 1,900.48 13.528 14 1,369 110 163 174 911 4 0.19

17 1,900.37 13.447 -81 1,589 110 160 174 1,182 4 0.17

18 1,900.47 13.521 74 1,616 64 293 102 1,116 4 0.20

19 1,900.47 13.521 0 1,576 0 470 0 1,102 4 0.17

20 1,900.58 13.602 81 1,501 0 459 0 998 3 0.16

21 1,900.58 13.602 0 1,573 0 459 0 1,110 4 0.17

22 1,900.59 13.609 7 1,543 0 454 0 1,082 3 0.15

23 1,900.58 13.602 -7 1,554 0 447 0 1,106 5 0.21

24 1,900.59 13.609 7 1,543 0 447 0 1,088 4 0.20

25 1,900.71 13.698 89 1,598 0 448 0 1,102 3 0.12

26 1,900.74 13.720 22 1,540 0 448 0 1,079 2 0.08

27 1,900.78 13.749 29 1,090 0 453 0 620 2 0.08

28 1,901.38 14.195 446 1,425 0 456 0 742 2 0.11

29 1,900.17 13.300 -895 611 0 448 0 611 3 0.14

30 1,900.79 13.756 456 1,327 0 449 0 648 0 0.02

TOTALS -59 38,289 1,463 9,873 2,279 24,605 97 4.52

ACRE-FEET -59 75,946 2,902 19,583 4,520 48,804 192

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 2,902 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 48,804
Total River 27,005 Total Release 75,811
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